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Updated May 2023 

 
Brighton Town Historian 
Mary Jo Lanphear 
Brighton Town Hall 
2300 Elmwood Ave. 
Rochester, NY  14618 
Phone:  585-784-5238 
Email:  maryjo.lanphear@townofbrighton.org 
 
Brockport Village Historian 
William (Bill) Andrews 
Brockport Village Hall 
127 Main Street 
Brockport, NY  14420 
Phone:  585-637-5300 x110 
Email:  wandrews@brockportny.org  
 
Chili Town Historian 
Peter Widener 
Chili Town Hall 
3333 Chili Ave. 
Rochester, NY  14624 
Phone:  585-889-3305 (h); 585-889-6123 (o) 
Email:  pwidener@townofchili.org 
 
Churchville Village Historian 
Ronald Belczak 
9 Ridgefield Drive 
Churchville, NY  14428 
Phone:  585-293-3756 (h) 
Email:  ronbells@aol.com 
 
Clarkson Town Historian 
Leanna Hale  
2724 Lake Road 
Hilton, NY  14468 
Phone:  585-964-8281; 585-737-9387 (c)  
Email:  hale310@frontiernet.net  
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East Rochester Historian 
Anita Mance 
317 Main Street 
East Rochester, NY  14445 
Phone:  585-381-3023 (o) 
Email:  amance@eastrochester.org   
 
Fairport Village Historian (and Perinton Town Historian) 
Bill Poray 
Perinton Town Hall 
1350 Turk Hill Rd. 
Fairport, NY  14450 
Phone:  585-223-0770 ext. 125 
Email:  bporay@perinton.org 
 
Gates Town Historian 
William (Bill) Gillette 
118 Brooklea Drive 
Rochester, NY  14624 
Phone:  585-429-8124 (o); 585-426-0740 (h); 585-703-8300 (c) 
Email:  bgillette@rochester.rr.com  
 
Greece Town Historian 
Keith Suhr 
Greece Public Library 
2 Vince Tofany Blvd. 
Rochester, NY  14612 
Phone: 585-723-2480  
Email: Keith.Suhr@libraryweb.org  
 
Hamlin Town Historian 
David Walch 
1658 Lake Road 
Hamlin, NY  14464 
Phone:  585-964-7385 (o); 585-964-8368 (h); 585-727-3855 (c) 
Email: dwalch316@aol.com  
 
  



Monroe County Historians   3 
Updated May 1, 2023 

Henrietta Town Historian 
Tina Thompson 
c/o 475 Calkins Road 
Rochester, NY  14623 
Phone:  Office 585-359-7042 
Email:  historian@henrietta.org 
 
Hilton Village Historian (& Parma Town Historian) 
David Crumb 
Hilton Community Center 
59 Henry Street 
Hilton, NY  14468 
Phone:  585-392-9496 (o); 585-506-6541 (c) 
Email:  historian@hiltonny.org 
 
Honeoye Falls Village Historian 
Lynne Menz 
Honeoye Falls Village Office 
5 East Street 
Honeoye Falls, NY  14472 
Phone:  585-624-1711 (o); 585-503-5662 (h) 
Email:  lynnemenz@aol.com 
 
Irondequoit Town Historian 
Gregory Merrick 
1280 Titus Ave 
Rochester, NY 14617 
Phone:  585-336-7269 (o); (585) 690-7245 (c) 
Email:  gdmerrick@gmail.com 
 
Mendon Town Historian 
Diane Ham 
179 Plains Rd. 
Honeoye Falls, NY  14472 
Phone:  585-624-4709 (h/o) 
Email:  dianeham@rochester.rr.com 
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Monroe County Historian 
Local History & Genealogy Division 
Central Library of Rochester & Monroe County 
115 South Ave. 
Rochester, NY 14604 
Phone: 585-428-8370 
Email:  CountyHistorian@libraryweb.org 
 
Ogden Town Historian 
Jesse Diehl 
Ogden Town Hall 
269 Ogden Center Road 
Spencerport, NY 14559 
Phone:  585-617-6124 (o)  
Email:  jdiehl@ogdenny.com; historian@ogdenny.com  
 
Parma Town Historian (& Hilton Village Historian) 
David Crumb 
Hilton Community Center 
59 Henry St. 
Hilton, NY  14468 
Phone:  585-392-9496 (o); 585-506-6541 (c) 
Email:  historian@parmany.org 
 
Penfield Town Historian 
Kathy Kanauer 
Penfield Community Center 
1985 Baird Road 
Penfield, NY  14526 
Phone:  585-340-8740 (o)  
Email:  historian@penfield.org 
 
Perinton Town Historian (& Fairport Village Historian) 
Bill Poray 
Perinton Town Hall 
1350 Turk Hill Rd. 
Fairport, NY  14450 
Phone:  858-223-0770 ext. 125 
Email:  bporay@perinton.org 
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Pittsford Town and Village Historian 
Audrey Johnson 
Office of the Town Historian 
35 Lincoln Avenue, Room 114 
Pittsford, NY 14534 
Phone:  585-248-6245 
Email:   ajohnson@townofpittsford.org 
 
Pittsford Deputy Town Historian 
Vicki Masters Profitt 
Office of the Town Historian 
35 Lincoln Avenue, Room 114 
Pittsford, NY 14534 
Phone: 585-248-6244 
Email: vprofitt@townofpittsford.org 
 
Riga Town Historian (& Churchville Village Historian) 
Ronald Belczak 
9 Ridgefield Dr. 
Churchville, NY  14428 
Phone:  585-293-3756 (h) 
Email:  ronbells@aol.com 
 
Rochester City Historian 
Christine L. Ridarsky 
Central Library of Rochester & Monroe County 
115 South Ave. 
Rochester, NY  14604-1896 
Phone:  585-428-8095 
Email:  CityHistorian@libraryweb.org 
 
Rochester Deputy City Historian 
Michelle Finn 
Central Library of Rochester & Monroe County 
115 South Avenue 
Rochester, NY  14604-1896 
Phone:  585-428-8368 
Email:  michelle.finn@libraryweb.org 
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Rush Town Historian 
Sue Mee 
Rush Town Hall 
5977 E. Henrietta Rd. 
Rush, NY  14543 
Phone:  585-533-1312 (o) 
Email:  sue@townofrush.com 
 
Spencerport Village Historian 
Virginia Parker 
27 West Avenue 
Spencerport, NY 14559 
Phone:  585-352-4771 
Email:  historian@vil.spencerport.ny.us 
 
Sweden Town Historian 
Christine Hunt 
854 White Road 
Brockport, NY  14420 
Phone:  585-637-4895 
Email:  swedenhistorian@townofsweden.org 
 
Webster Town & Village Historian 
Lynn Barton 
18 Latham Park 
Webster, NY  14580 
Phone:  585-265-3308 (o); 585-265-2768 (h) 
Email: lynnbarton17@gmail.com 
 
Wheatland Town Historian 
Barb Chapman 
164 Dalaker Drive 
Rochester, NY 14624 
Phone:  585-889-1553 x112 (o); 585-944-0075 (c) 
Email: historian@townofwheatland.org; bchapman849@gmail.com  
 

 


